Subject to any restrictions under our anticipated credit facility, the declaration of any future dividends and, if
declared, the amount of any such dividends, will be subject to our actual future earnings, capital requirements,
regulatory restrictions, debt covenants, other contractual restrictions and to the discretion of our board of directors.
Our board of directors may take into account such matters as general business conditions, our financial condition
and results of operations, our capital requirements, our prospects and such other factors as our board of directors
may deem relevant.

- 44 -

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization on a historical basis as of April 3, 2010, and pro forma to give
effect to the spin-off and as adjusted to give effect to the repayment of intercompany indebtedness to Vishay
Intertechnology.

This table should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Financial Data,” “Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated
Financial Statements” and our unaudited interim condensed combined and consolidated financial statements and
corresponding notes included elsewhere in this information statement. (in thousands)

April 3, 2010
 Actual  Pro Forma (a)

Third-party debt, including current and long-term
Revolving credit facility .....   $ -  $ -
Third-party debt held by Japanese subsidiary  .....   1,621   1,621
Exchangeable notes due 2102 (b)  .....   -   13,000
Notes payable to banks .....   -   -

Total third-party debt  .....   1,621   14,621
Net payable to affiliates (c) .....   33,443   -
Parent net investment / Paid-in capital .....   162,710   175,853

Total capitalization  .....   $  197,774  $  190,474

	 (a)	 Assumes that the spin-off occurred as of April 3, 2010.

	 (b)	� We will assume the liability for a portion of Vishay Intertechnology’s outstanding exchangeable
notes due 2102, in accordance with the terms of that instrument, based on the relative trading values
of Vishay Intertechnology and our common stock following the separation. The capitalization table
shows an approximation based on Vishay Intertechnology estimates. However, the exact amount
of the liability under the exchangeable notes will not be known until ten trading days after the
spin-off. See note (h) to our unaudited pro forma financial statements on page 54 for additional

[…]

directly attributable to the spin-off because of their non-recurring nature. A significant portion of these non-recurring
charges to effect the separation will be incurred by Vishay Intertechnology, such as investment banker fees, outside
legal and accounting fees relating to the spin-off, costs to separate information systems and temporary consulting
costs. The only significant non-recurring transaction borne by us is Mr. Shoshani’s sign-on bonus described in
“Executive Compensation 2010 Compensation from Vishay Precision Group – Employment Terms – Ziv Shoshani –
Special Bonuses.” We will incur costs that have a future benefit to our company such as recruiting and relocation
expenses associated with hiring key management positions new to our company and other employee compensation
expenses. See “Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions – Agreements with Vishay Intertechnology.”

The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management believes are
reasonable based on our current plans and expectations; however, such adjustments are subject to change based on
the finalization of the terms of the spin-off.

- 49 -

Vishay Precision Group, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
 Historical  Adjustments  Pro Forma

Net revenues .....   $ 171,991 $ 171,991
Costs of products sold .....   119,286 119,286
Gross profit .....   52,705 52,705

Selling, general, and administrative expenses .....   43,356 4,600 (a) 47,956
Restructuring and severance costs .....   2,048 2,048
Operating income .....   7,301 (4,600 ) 2,701

Other income (expense):
Interest expense .....   (1,237 ) 868 (b) (369)
Other .....   714 100 (c) 814
Other income (expense) - net  .....   (523) 968 445

Income before taxes .....   6,778 (3,632 ) 3,146

Income tax expense  .....   5,057 (1,271 ) (d) 3,786
Net earnings (loss)  .....   1,721 (2,361 ) (640)
Less: net earnings (loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests  .....   17 17
Net earnings (loss) attributable to Parent .....   $ 1,704 $ (2,361 ) $ (657)

Unaudited pro forma earnings per share:
Basic (e) .....   $ (0.05)
Diluted (e) .....   $ (0.05)

Wt. avg. shares used in calculated earnings per share:
Basic (e) .....   13,300
Diluted (e) .....   13,300

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 50 -

Vishay Precision Group, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Quarter Ended April 3, 2010
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Pro Forma
Net revenues .....   $ 48,175   $  48,175
Costs of products sold .....   31,127   31,127
Gross profit .....   17,048   17,048

Selling, general, and administrative expenses .....   13,207   590 (a)   13,797
Restructuring and severance costs .....   -   -
Operating income .....   3,841   (590)   3,251

Other income (expense):
Interest expense .....   (207)   108 (b)   (99)
Other .....   (4)   (20) (c)   (24)
Other income (expense) - net  .....   (211)   88   (123)

Income before taxes .....   3,630   (502)   3,128

Income tax expense  .....   1,827   (176) (d)   1,651
Net earnings (loss)  .....   1,803   (326)   1,477
Less: net earnings (loss) attributable to

noncontrolling interests  .....   27   27
Net earnings (loss) attributable to Parent .....   $  1,776  $  (326)   $ 1,450

Unaudited pro forma earnings per share:
Basic (e) .....   $ 0.11
Diluted (e) .....   $ 0.11

Wt. avg. shares used in calculated earnings per share:
Basic (e) .....   13,300
Diluted (e) .....   13,700

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 51 -

Vishay Precision Group, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of April 3, 2010
(in thousands)

Pro Forma
 Historical  Adjustments   Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  .....   $ 80,421  $ (7,300) (f), (g)  $ 73,121
Accounts receivable, net .....   25,212   25,212
Net inventories  .....   45,010   45,010
Deferred income taxes  .....   4,984   4,984
Prepaid expenses and other current assets .....   5,333   5,333

Total current assets .....   160,960   (7,300)   153,660
Property and equipment, net  .....   44,236   44,236
Intangible assets, net .....   16,244   16,244
Other assets .....   8,440   8,440

Total assets  .....   $ 229,880  $ (7,300)   $  222,580

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Notes payable to banks .....   $ -   $  -
Trade accounts payable .....   6,942   6,942
Net payable to affiliates  .....   33,443   (33,443) (f)   -
Payroll and related expenses .....   7,082   7,082
Other accrued expenses  .....   6,119   6,119
Income taxes .....   1,286   1,286
Current portion of long-term debt  .....   96   96

Total current liabilities .....   54,968   (33,443)   21,525

Long-term debt, less current portion .....   1,525   13,000 (h)   14,525
Deferred income taxes .....   5,985   5,985
Other liabilities .....   6,347   6,347
Accrued pension and other postretirement costs . . . .   10,442   10,442
Total liabilities  .....   79,267   (20,443)   58,824

Commitments and contingencies

Equity:
Common stock  .....   1,230 (i)   1,230
Class B common stock .....   100 (i)   100
Paid-in capital in excess of par .....   174,523 (i)   174,523
Parent net investment  .....   162,710   (162,710) (i), (g), (h)   -
Accumulated other comprehensive income . . . . .   (12,231)   (12,231)
Total stockholders’ equity .....   150,479   13,143   163,622

Noncontrolling interests .....   134   134
Total equity .....   150,613   13,143   163,756
Total liabilities and equity  .....   $  229,880  $ (7,300)   $ 222,580

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Financial Statements.

- 52 -

Vishay Precision Group, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined and Consolidated Financial Statements

(a) Represents the estimated incremental costs associated with operating as a stand-alone company ($6,400,000 and
$1,150,000 for the year ended December 31, 2009 and fiscal quarter ended April 3, 2010, respectively, partially
offset by the elimination of related corporate overhead allocated by Vishay Intertechnology of $1,800,000 and
$560,000 for the year ended December 31, 2009 and fiscal quarter ended April 3, 2010, respectively, resulting

[…]

proceeds from the sale of assets as “free cash,” a measure which management uses to evaluate our ability to fund
acquisitions. We historically have generated positive “free cash,” even in the current recession, and we expect to
continue to be able to do so. There is no assurance, however, that we will be able to continue to generate free cash
after the spin-off.

We will assume the liability for a portion of Vishay Intertechnology’s outstanding exchangeable notes due 2102, in
accordance with the terms of that instrument, based on the relative trading values of Vishay Intertechnology and our
common stock following the separation. Also, our Japanese subsidiary will continue to have debt of approximately
$1.6 million outstanding. Otherwise, we do not expect to have outstanding indebtedness at the time of the spin-off.
We expect to enter into a revolving credit facility in the approximate amount of $40 million with a consortium of
banks to provide us with flexibility and additional liquidity, shortly after the spin-off date.

The following table summarizes the components of net cash (debt) at April 3, 2010 on an actual and pro forma basis
(assuming the spin-off had occurred on April 3, 2010) and at December 31, 2009 on an actual basis (in thousands):

April 3, 2010
Actual

April 3, 2010
Pro Forma

December 31, 2009
Actual

Third-party debt, including current
and long-term
Revolving credit facility .....   $ $ $ -
Third-party debt held by

Japanese subsidiary .....   1,621 1,621  1,735
Exchangeable notes due 2102 .....   - 13,000 -
Notes payable to banks .....   - - 9

Total third-party debt  .....   1,621  14,621 1,744
Net payable to affiliates  .....   33,443 - 18,495

Total debt .....   35,064 14,621 20,239

Cash and cash equivalents  .....   $ 80,421 $ 73,121 $ 63,192

Net cash (debt) position ..... $ 45,357 $ 58,500 $ 42,953

Measurements such as “free cash” and “net cash (debt)” do not have uniform definitions and are not recognized in
accordance with U.S. GAAP. Such measures should not be viewed as alternatives to GAAP measures of performance
or liquidity. However, management believes that “free cash” is a meaningful measure of our ability to fund acquisitions,
and that an analysis of “net cash (debt)” assists investors in understanding aspects of our cash and debt management.
These measures, as calculated by us, may not be comparable to similarly titled measures used by other companies.

- 76 -

Approximately 79% and 98% of our cash and cash equivalents balance at April 3, 2010 and December 31, 2009,